
Rule 4.34 Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs S 2 9 5 / 9 9 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04368963 

Name of Company 
(a) Insert full name of (a) Woodlands House Retirement Limited 
company 

(b) Insert full name and \ANe (b) 

addresses Graham Lindsay Down 
Burton Sweet Corporate Recovery Ltd 
Bristol & West House 
Post Office Road 
Bournemouth 
BH1 1BL 

(c) Insert date the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c} 28 February 2013 

Signed [ar { ‘orn 11 March 2013 

For Official Use 

Presenter’s name, Burton Sweet Corporate Recovery Ltd | Liquidation Section Post Room 
address and reference 

Bristo! & West House (if any) 
Post Office Road 
Bournemouth 

*A241INEB* 
A22 13/03/2013 #23 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Statement of Affairs 

(a) Insert full 
name(s) and 
occupation(s) 

(b) Insert full 

address(es) 

WOODLANDS HOUSE RETIREMENT LIMITED 

Statement as to the affairs of WOODLANDS HOUSE RETIREMENT LIMITED on 

the 28 February 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

IMWe (a) Peter Leslie Reynolds, company director and Marion Louise Reynolds, 

company director 

of (b) 8 Roman Quay, Fordingbridge, Hampshire, SP6 1RL and 26 Manor Road, 

Ringwood, Hampshire, BH24 1RA respectively 

believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and 

complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 28 

February 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up, and that the company 

carried on business as operators of care home for the elderly 

om HQndd, BG—H 
Dated 28 February 2013 

Authenticated by 

bow. G.. 
Authorised Insolvency Practitioner



Woodlands House Retirement Limited 

Estimated statement of affairs as at 28 February 2013 

Book Estimated 

value to realise 

Assets specifically pledged £ £ 

Freehold Property - Woodlands House 716,720 700,000 

Goodwill 145,000 nil 

Less Lloyds TSB Bank plc (787,000) 74,720 (787,000) (87,000) 

Assets not specifically pledged 

Fixtures, fittings and equipment 45,289 5,000 

Stock 450 nil 

Debtors 15,871 6,100 

61,610 11,100 

Preferential creditors (11,793) 

Estimated deficiency as regards preferential creditors (693) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property n/a 

Deficiency available for floating charge holder (693) 

Floating charge holder (87,000) 

Estimated deficiency as regards floating charge holder (87,693)



Estimated prescnibed part of net property nil 

Unsecured creditors 

Trade creditors 60,528 

Employees’ non-preferential claims 28,700 
89,228 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors (89,228) 

Shortfall in respect of floating charge holder (87,693) 

Issued and paid-up capital 

100 ordinary shares of £1 each (100) 

100 ordinary "A" shares of £1 each (100) 

Estimated total deficiency (177,121) 

cow He Qagealds Ch 
Dated - 8 MAR 2013 



areniiy J21S-W | 

‘QUOIg ‘PROY PUOIXO 9/ ‘asNOH{ ICI 
90 00% '¥3 

UOJBUITEAA ZZ-0Z ‘BALES PIAIVENS g ‘1004 ISN 
‘eung ‘IIYpey "WaNs UB 
Z5-S¢ ‘eI 

eBpuE 
tomod 8 S29 Tel 

s, Auedwoo 

SZ 0Z0'1013 
